



25 March 2019

Attn: Honorary Secretary RSL NSW sub-Branch

Dear Honorary Secretary,

# RSL SUB-BRANCH and RSL AUXILARY – Personal (Members) Accident Insurance Scheme

The RSL NSW sub-Branch Master Personal Accident Insurance policy expires - 31/05/2019.

ANZAC House instructed Scott and Broad to seek terms from competitors to ensure the best outcome with regards to price and cover for sub-Branch members. Quotes received for 2019 were slightly above the premium paid last year.

Accident and Health continue to provide the most appropriate terms of cover. Other insurers have significant age restrictions on claimable amounts which is not suitable given the demographic of members. We advise that this year's insurance premium has increased from 0.77c per member to 0.80c per member.

# 0.80 Cents per member including GST.

Attached is this year's renewal application form which is sent out each year by ANZAC House to each individual RSL NSW sub-Branch.

------

The renewal procedure which was used last year will apply again this year.

RENEWAL PROCEDURE				
March	ANZAC House to forward application forms to every RSL sub-Branch.			
April	RSL NSW sub-Branches post completed application forms together with their Remittance cheques payable to "Scott & Broad Pty Ltd" to: Scott & Broad Pty Ltd – Level 2, 924 Pacific Highway Gordon NSW 2072.			
Мау	Scott & Broad collate all applications and renew master insurance policy.			

Should you require any further information regarding PERSONAL ACCIDENT INSURANCE for RSL NSW sub-Branch and RSL Auxiliaries members, please contact our office at your convenience.

Yours sincerely

Andrew Miller Account Manager <u>andrew@scottbroad.com.au</u> Direct Line: - (02) 9932 6437 Beverley Rautenbach Account Broker <u>beverley@scottbroad.com.au</u> Direct Line: - (02) 9932 6415

Level 2, 924 Pacific Highway Gordon NSW 2072 Australia







# RSL SUB BRANCH GROUP PERSONAL ACCIDENT INSURANCE INSURANCE PAYMENT FORM

Tax Invoice: Date Issued 25.03.2019

Insurance Period: 31 May 2019 to 31 May 2020

Sub-Branch Name	
Postal Address	
Contact Name	Post Code Email address Phone No ( )

# IMPORTANT INFORMATION

# PLEASE DECLARE THE TOTAL MEMBERSHIP OF YOUR RSL SUB-BRANCH and RSL AUXILIARIES to ensure everyone is insured.

DECLARATION			Total Members
1. RSL Sub Branch	– Total Membership		
2. RSL Auxiliaries	– Total Membership		
		TOTAL (1 and 2)	
Amount Pavable: (Tota	al 1 and 2) @ 0.80 cents (incl. GST) per memb	er	\$

## Please attach your remittance cheque for the above amount.

I, the undersigned Chairman of the RSL sub-Branch, declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the above membership numbers are correct as at the date of this declaration.

SIGNED:\_\_\_\_\_

DATED:

## **RETURN THIS FORM TOGETHER WITH YOUR REMITTANCE CHEQUE PAYABLE TO** SCOTT & BROAD Pty Ltd - Level 2, 924 Pacific Highway Gordon NSW 2072

#### **INSURANCE COVERAGE is for:-**

Accidents to Registered Members whilst performing voluntary duties and/or attending meetings and/or activities arranged by an Insured RSL NSW sub-Branch and/or RSL Auxiliary, including all Voluntary Workers involved in **Anzac Day** activities (25 March – 25 April) and **Remembrance Day** activities (1 November – 11 November).

Please note that COVER for accidents to Members travelling to & from meetings or official activities is included.

## **INSURED BENEFITS include:-**

Death & Disablement due to an	\$30,000	Loss of Weekly Income (Income	Max \$750 Weekly
Accident		Earners). Due to an Accident	(85% of earnings)
Home Help Expenses	\$500 per week	Repayment of Non-Medicare	Max \$2,000
Non-Income earners	max 26 weeks	Medical Expenses: Excess: \$50	(85% of expenses)
Out of Pocket Expenses up to	\$2,000	Age limit: 95 years of age	

Scott & Broad Pty Ltd ABN 39 000 063 892 AFSL No 237827 Level 2, 924 Pacific Highway Gordon NSW 2072 Australia **P** +61 2 9932 6444 **F** +61 2 9932 6499 scottbroad.com.au

